09.02.1993. Morioka Slalom, women

course name: Mt Takakura

course length: 474 m

vertical drop: 150 m

number of gates: 54/53

course setters: R. Zalmann NZL/G. Trinkl AUT
weather: cloudy

temperature: -4C/-2C

snow: hard

started: 52

finished: 35

1. Karin Buder AUT 4530 42.36 87.66 (4
2. Julie Parisien USA 44.64 43.23 87.87 (5
DQ Annelise Coberger NZL 44.21 44.21 88.42 (1)
3. Elfi Eder AUT 4496 43.69 88.65 (8
4. Kristina Andersson SWE 45.28 43.41 88.69 (9
5. Morena Galizzio ITA 45.23 43.71 88.94 (7
6. Titti Rodling SWE 45.75 43.37 89.12 (19)
7. Patricia Chauvet FRA 45.78 43.51 89.29 ( 6)
8. Christine Von Gruenigen SUI 46.33 43.00 89.33 (12)
9. Anne Berge NOR 46.33 43.34 89.67 (14)
10. Miriam Vogt GER 46.35 43.47 89.82 (11)
11. Marianne Kjoerstad NOR 46.61 43.32 89.93 (26!
12. Katrin Neunschwander SUI 46.31 44.06 90.37 (15)
13. Angela Grassinger GER 46.68 43.74 90.42 (21)
14. Erika Hansson SWE 46.75 43.89 (27)
and Ingrid Salvenmoser AUT 46.18 44.46 90.64 (10)

16. Edda Mutter GER 47.24 43.57 90.81 (22)



17. Martina Ertl GER
and Emma Carrick-Anderson GBR
19. Martina Accola SUI
20. Lara Magoni ITA
21. Gaby Zingre SUI
22. Spela Pretnar SLO
23. Lucia Mezdihradska SVK
24. Claire De Pourtales GBR
25. Veronika Tarasovicova SVK
26. Urska Hrovat SLO
27. Caroline Gedde-Dahl NOR
28. Vicky Grau AND
29. Monica Bosch-Forellad SPA
30. Emi Kawabata JAP
31. Kazuako Ikeda JAP
32. Zali Steggall AUS
33. Xueqin Li CHN
34. Dongbing Li CHN
35. Hsu Hui Yeh TPE
DNF (1):
Vreni Schneider
Anita Wachter
Deborah Compagnoni
Kristi Terzian
Heidi Voelker
Astrid Plank
Diann Roffe-Steinrotter
Nives Sitar
Leila Piccard
Silvia Rincon-Lopez
Melanie Turgeon
Sophie Lefranc
Carolina Photiades
DQ (1):
Veronique Dugailly
DNF (2):

Gulchachak Suntatova

SUI
AUT
ITA
USA
USA
ITA
USA
SLO
FRA
SPA
CND
FRA
CYP

BEL

BLR

46.81
46.90

46.74
46.84

47.40
47.44
47.41
47.46

48.21
44.99

49.26
49.12
50.30
50.16
50.76
50.19

65.16
72.53
79.76

( 2),
( 3),

44.16
44.07

44.60
44.77

44.68
44.67
44.76
44.75

45.37
48.89

46.28
46.72
46.57
47.61
47.37
48.57

66.29
70.36
78.75

90.97

91.34
91.61

92.08
92.11
92.17
92.21

93.58
93.88

95.54
95.84
96.87
97.77
98.13
98.76

131.45
142.89
158.51

(17) (split-time: 5 — 27.52),

(23),
(24),
(25),
(29),
(35),
(37),
(40),
(41),
(45),
(48);

(47);

(49);

(32!
(31!

(20)
(16)

(18)
(33)
(28)
(30)

(36)
(13)

(39)
(46)
(42)
(43)
(44)
(38)

(50)

(51)
(52)



DQ (2):
3. Annelise Coberger NZL 88,42 ( 1) (1% run: 1 —44.21!),
Mojca Suhadolc SLO (34).

*

2:02 minutes report of this race is

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9x_fuRd 91k
+

1:05 minutes report of this race is

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=moZg-iNdufl




st d
1" run 2" yun

course name: Mt. Takakura course name: Mt. Takakura

course length: 474 m course length: 474

vertical drop: 150 m vertical drop: 150 m

number of gates: 54 number of gates: 53

course setter: R.Zalmann NZE course setter: Gottfried Trinkl AUT
weather: cloudy weather: cloudy

temperature: temperature: -4C/-2C

snow: hard snow: hard

started: 52 started: 38

finished: 38 finished: 35

1. A. Coberger NZL 44.21 (1) 1. Karin Buder AUT 42.36 (9)

2. Julie Parisien USA 44.64 ( 5)
2. Von Gruenigen SUI  43.00 ( 3)
3. Elfi Eder AUT 44.96 ( 8)
4. Urska Hrovat ~ SLO 44.99 (13) 3. Julie Parisien USA 43.24 (14)
4. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR 43.32 (1)
5. Morena Galizzio ITA 4523 ( 7) 5. Anne Berge NOR 43.34 ( 4)
6. Krist. Andersson SWE 45.28 ( 9) 6. Titti Rodling SWE 43.37 ( 8)
7. Karin Buder AUT 4530 ( 4) 7. Krist. Andersson SWE 43.41 (10)
8. Miriam Vogt GER 4348 ( 2)
8. Titti Rodling SWE 45.75 (19) DQ A. Coberger NZL 43.50 (15)
9. Patricia Chauvet FRA 45.78 ( 6) 9. Patricia Chauvet FRA 43.51 ( 7)
10. Edda Muter GER 43.57 (22)

10. I. Salvenmoser — AUT 46.18 (10) 11. Ang. Grassinger GER (16)
11. Neunschwander SUI  46.31 (15) and Elfi Eder AUT 43.69 (13)
12. Anne Berge NOR (14) 13. Morena Galizzio ITA 43.71 (11)

and Von Gruenigen SUI  46.33 (12) and Erika Hansson ~SWE 43.89 (18)
14. Miriam Vogt GER 46.35 (11) 15. Neunschwander SUI 44.06 ( 5)
16. Carrick-Anderson GBR 44.07 (21)
15. Maria. Kjoerstad NOR 46.61 (26) 17. Martina Ertl GER 44.16 (19)
16. Ang. Grassinger GER 46.68 (21)
17. Martina Accola SUI  46.74 (20) 18. Ing. Salvenmoser AUT 44.46 ( 6)
18. Erika Hansson ~ SWE 46.75 (27) 19. Martina Accola SUI  44.60 (17)
19. Martina Ertl GER 46.81 (32) 20. Spela Pretnar SLO 44.67 (25)
20. Lara Magoni ITA 46.84 (16) 21. Gaby Zingre SUI 44.68 (23)
21. Carrick-Anderson GBR  46.90 (31) 22. CL DePourtales GBR 44.75 (26)
23. L Mezdihradska SVK 44.76 (24)
22. Edda Mutter GER 47.24 (22) 24. Lara Magoni ITA 44.77 (20)



1. Annelise Coberger

2. Elfi Eder

3. Kristine Andersson

4. Julie Parisien

5. Deborah Compagnoni

and Morena Galizzio

1. Julie Parisien
2. Urska Hrovat

3. Annelise Coberger

4. Karin Buder

N

. Morena GAlizzio
6. Elfi Eder

1. Annelise Coberger

2. Karin Buder

3. Julie Parisien
4. Elfi Eder

N

6. Urska Hrovat

7. Morena Galizzio

o0

. Titti Rodling
9. Patricia Chauvet

. Kristina Andersson

NZL

AUT
SWE

USA
ITA
ITA

US4
SLO
NZL

AUT

ITA
AUT

split-time, 1" run:

26.90 (1)
27.24 (8
27.32 (9
27.48 ( 5)

(17)
27.52 ( 7)

finish, I* run:

17.18 (5
17.19 (13)
17.31 ( 1)
17.50 ( 4)
17.71 ( 7)
17.72 ( 8)

last overall split-time, 2" run:

NZL
AUT

USA
AUT

SWE
SLO

ITA

SWE
FRA

70.85 (15)
70.89 ( 9)
71.17 (14)
71.24 (13)
71.44 (10)
71.57 (12)
71.84 (11)
72.09 ( 8)

72.20 ( 7



